1	House Resolution
2	A resolution recognizing A.D. "Sandy" MacKinnon
3	as the Greater Brandon Chamber of Commerce
4	"1998 Key Citizen of the Year."
5	
6	WHEREAS, A.D. "Sandy" MacKinnon has served on the board
7	of directors of the Greater Brandon Chamber of Commerce, the
8	Tampa Chamber of Commerce, and Brandon Community Hospital, and
9	WHEREAS, Sandy MacKinnon is the past president of the
10	Brandon Rotary Club, past chairman of the Tampa Sports
11	Authority, and past chairman of the Brandon Chamber's
12	Transportation Task Force, and
13	WHEREAS, Sandy MacKinnon currently is a major supporter
14	of the Brandon Crisis Pregnancy Center, serves on the
15	executive committee of the Tampa Sports Authority, and the
16	Tampa Chamber of Commerce, and is a member of the Brandon
17	Chamber of Commerce, and the board of directors for the 2012
18	Olympics, and
19	WHEREAS, the Greater Brandon Chamber of Commerce
20	annually recognizes a person who has unselfishly devoted
21	himself or herself to the community by giving countless
22	volunteer hours as "Key Citizen of the Year," and
23	WHEREAS, on January 15, 1998, the Greater Brandon
24	Chamber of Commerce named Sandy MacKinnon the "Key Citizen of
25	the Year," describing him as "a man who, with his beloved
26	spouse, epitomizes service above self, community service with
27	business service, unselfishness, and charity for his fellow
28	man, " NOW, THEREFORE,
29	
30	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of
31	Florida:

That the House of Representatives pauses in its deliberations to recognize A.D. "Sandy" MacKinnon, the Greater Brandon Chamber of Commerce "1998 Key Citizen of the Year," for his outstanding community service. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to A.D. "Sandy" MacKinnon as a tangible token of the sentiments expressed herein.